1
H.I.D. lamps Metal Halide HPI/HPI Plus
MASTER HPI/HPI Plus lamps are
single ended metal halide lamps
consisting of a quartz discharge
tube, containing high pressure
mercury and a mixture of metal
halides, which is housed in a hard

H.I.D. lamps Metal Halide HPI/HPI Plus
Type W Lamp Maximum Maximum Nett Ilcos code Ordering EOC
current permissible permissible weight number
base/pinch bulb
temperature temperature
A degr.C degr.C g
MASTER HPI Plus
MASTER HPI Plus 250W BU 2.20 250 350 190 ME-250-H-E40-/V 9280 767 09800 181145
MASTER HPI Plus 250W BU-P 2.20 250 350 190 ME/T-250-H-E40-/V 9280 769 09800 202062
MASTER HPI Plus 400W 3.40 250 350 245 ME-400-H-E40-/H 9280 731 09800 181084
MASTER HPI Plus 400W BU 3.40 250 350 250 ME-400-H-E40-/V 9280 743 09800 182524
MASTER HPI Plus 400W BU-P 3.40 250 260 240 ME/T-400-H-E40-/V 9280 820 09900 194824
MASTER HPI Plus 400W BUS 3.40 250 350 250 ME-400-H/I-E40-/V 9280 747 09800 181114
MASTER HPI Plus 400W BUS-P 3.40 250 260 240 ME/T-400-H/I-E40-/V 9280 802 09900 193179
MASTER HPI-T Plus/HPI-T Pro (tubular)
MASTER HPI-T Plus 250W 2.15 250 550 180 MT-250-H-E40-/H 9280 761 09200 179890
MASTER HPI-T Plus 400W 3.40 250 600 185 MT-400-H-E40-/H 9280 737 09200 179906
HPI-T Pro 1000W 8.25 300 600 410 MT-1000-H-E40-/H 9280 740 09200 183736
HPI-T Pro 2000W 230V 16.50 300 600 580 MT-2000-H-E40-/H 9280 736 09200 183767
HPI-T Pro 2000W 400V 8.60 300 600 600 MT-2000-H-E40-/H 9280 718 09200 183798
Type W Lamp Lamp Cap/base Correlated Colour Lumen
wattage voltage colour rendering output
temperature index

MASTER HPI Plus on SON gear
Type W Lamp Maximum Maximum Nett Ilcos code Ordering EOC
current permissible permissible weight number
base/pinch bulb
temperature temperature
A degr.C degr.C g
MASTER HPI Plus
MASTER HPI Plus 250W BU 2.55 250 350 190 ME-250-H-E40-/V 9280 767 09800 181145
MASTER HPI Plus 250W BU-P 2.55 250 350 190 ME/T-250-H-E40-/V 9280 769 09800 202062
MASTER HPI Plus 400W 3.85 250 350 245 ME-400-H-E40-H 9280 731 09800 181084
MASTER HPI Plus 400W BU 3.85 250 350 250 ME-400-H-E40-/V 9280 743 09800 182524
MASTER HPI Plus 400W BU-P 3.85 250 260 240 ME/T-400-H-E40-/V 9280 820 09900 194824
MASTER HPI Plus 400W BUS 3.85 250 350 250 ME-400-H/I-E40-/V 9280 747 09800 181114
MASTER HPI Plus 400W BUS-P 3.85 250 260 240 ME/T-400-H/I-E40-/V 9280 802 09900 193179
MASTER HPI-T Plus (tubular)
MASTER HPI-T Plus 250W 2.20 250 550 180 MT-250-H-E40-H 9280 761 09200 179890
MASTER HPI-T Plus 400W 3.80 250 600 185 MT-400-H-E40-H 9280 737 09200 179906
Type W Lamp Lamp Cap/base Correlated Colour Lumen
wattage voltage colour rendering output
temperature index
W V K Ra lm